## OFFICE OF CHIEF WARDEN (BOYS & GIRLS) GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECH., HISAR NOTIFICATION

The Executive Council in its 92<sup>nd</sup> meeting (resolution no.17) has authorized to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor to take the decisions for making the amendment in the hostel fee structure, if any, due to Covid-19 pandemic situation in future. Therefore, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has approved the following amendments:

Sr. No.	Nature of fee/Security payable *	Ist Instalment Hostel fee Structure 2021-2022 (As special case due to Covid-19. The fee is bifurcated in two instalments proportionately) For SC/ST students only who are not drawing/applying any benefit of SC/ST Scholarship from the university
1.	Hostel Security	Rs. 1000.00 (Refundable)
2.	Hostel Mess Security	Rs. 2500.00 (Refundable)
3.	Hostel Electricity charges	Rs. 1350.00
4.	Hostel Charges	Rs. 450.00 (Except room rent/hostel rent)
5.	Maintenance & Development fee	Rs. 525.00 (Half maintenance & development fund)
	Total	Rs. 5825.00

Sr. No.	Nature of fee/Charges *	IInd Instalment Hostel fee Structure 2021-2022 (As special case due to Covid-19) For SC/ST students only who are not drawing/applying any benefit of SC/ST Scholarship from the university
1.	Hostel Electricity charges	Rs. 1350.00
2.	Hostel Charges	Rs. 450.00 (Except room rent/hostel rent)
3.	Maintenance & Development fee	Rs.525.00 (Half maintenance & development fund)
4 Til . C	Total	Rs. 2325.00

\* The fee is bifurcated in two instalments proportionately, keeping in view of present circumstances of pandemic. The first instalment has to be paid at the time of admission. However, if hostel remain open throughout, the second instalment i.e. Rs.2325/- will have to be paid by the SC/ST residents up to 31/01/2022 after that Rs.5/- per day will be charged extra as late fee fine.

Chief Warden (Girls)

Chief Warden (Boys)

## Endst. No./CW(B)/21/6/56-70

Dated 93 11/2021

Copy of the overleaf is endorsed to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- 1. Deputy Chief Warden (Girls), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 2. Deputy Chief Warden (Boys), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 3. Director (PDUCIC), GJUS&T, Hisar (with the request to upload on the university website.
- 4. All Wardens (Boys hostels), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 5. All Coordinators (Girls hostels), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 6. Joint Director (Local Audit), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 7. Assistant Registrar (A/cs) GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 8. Supdt. O/o Reigtrar (for kind information of the Registrar), GJUS&T, Hisar.

Chief Warden (Boxs)